## 11-09-2000

| Director of the U.S. Patent<br>and Trademark Office<br>Box Assignments<br>Washington, D.C. 20231 |   |  | RECORDATION FOR<br>PATENTS             | ONLY     | LY TO  |                |                | 60                      | Γ OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office                |                   |
|--|---|--|--|----------|--------|----------------|----------------|-------------------------|--|-------------------|
|  | _   | 16 CD  |  | PATE OF  | 7 1    | 6 <b>2000</b>  | 14             | Attorney                | Docket No.   | 106665            |
|  | То  | the Director of the U.S. Pate  | nt and Trademark Office:               | Please   | recol  | d'the att      | ached o        | original do             | cument or co   | py thereof.       |
| 1.   | A.  | Name of conveying party(ion Shigeru UNAMI Yukiko OZAKI Satoshi UENOSONO                | es):                                   | 2.       | A.     | KAWA<br>1-28 K | ASAKI<br>UTAHO | STEEL CONMACH           | ceiving party<br>ORPORATIO<br>IIDORI 1-CH<br>51-0075 JAP | ON<br>OME,        |
|  | B.  | Additional name(s) of conve  | eying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
| 3.   | Α.  | Nature of conveyance:  |  |          | В.     | Additi         | onal na        | , ,                     | ddress(es) att<br>□Yes 🛛 N                               |                   |
|  | ⊠   | Assignment   | ☐ Merger                               | :        |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
|  |   | Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                       |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
|  |   | Other  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
|  | B.  | Execution Date: October 2  | , 2000                                 |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
| 4.   | Α.  | If this document is being fi   | led together with a new app            | plicatio | n, the | e executi      | ion date       | e of the ap             | plication is:  | October 2, 2000   |
|  | B.  | Patent Application No.(s) _  |  |          | C.     | Patent         | No.(s)         |                         |  |                   |
|  | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
| 5.   |   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |  |          |        | al numbe       | er of ap       | plications              | and patents in   | nvolved: <u>l</u> |
|  | Naı   | me: James A. Oliff   | <del></del>                            | 7.       | A.     | Total f        | ee (37         | CFR 3.41)               | )\$ <u>40.</u> (   | )0                |
|  |   |  |  |          | B.     | Enclose        | ed (Che        | eck No. <u>11</u>       | <u>2770</u> )  |                   |
|  | Ade   | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI<br>P.O. Box 1992<br>Alexandria, VA                             | 8                                      | 8.       |        |                |                | ment or ch<br>mber 15-0 |  | lerpayment to     |
|  |   |  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
| 9.   | 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
|  | James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration Np. 36,430  |  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |
|  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |  |  |          |        |                |                |                         |  |                   |

(40.00 dp)

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0572

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |  | (1)  | Shigeru Unami  |  | (5)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8)  | Insert name(s) of  | (2)  | Yukiko Ozaki   | and the second of the second o | (6)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Inventor(s)  | (3) Satoshi Uenosono   |  |  | (7) and_   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | (4)  |  |  | (8)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | each   |  | • •  | and other good and valuable considerations paid to<br>ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert name of Assignee  | (9) _  | Kawasaki Steel Co  | prporation   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10) of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075<br>Japan   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | depe   | •  | n the invention, and all   | title and interest for the United States, its territories, applications for patent and any Letters Patent which  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert Identification of<br>invention, such as Title,<br>Case Number or<br>Foreign Application<br>Number   | ntion, such as Title, Number or eign Application  DIE LUBRICANT FOR WARM COMPACTION WITH DIE LUBRICATION AND IRON-BASED POWDER MIXTURE FOR WARM COMPACTION WITH DIE LUBRICATION, PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING HIGH-DENSITY IRON-BASED   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  | (Case No)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | for w  | hich the undersigned has (ha   | ave) executed an applica   | ation for patent in the United States of America   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of   |  |  | ,  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (,   | Signing of Application   |  | on Octo  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative  | (13)   |  |  | / 631, 033   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Identification for filed applications  | filed  | Au   | gust 2, 20   | 07   |  |  |  |  |  |
| expedie applicat with suc claims o the Assi States n interest, execute | ions thereof and also to exent.  2) The undersigned agree ion or continuation or division interference.  3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree gnee.  5) The undersigned herebe esulting from said application and hereby covenants that d, and will not execute, any  6) The undersigned herebe as you have the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the undersigned hereben as you have the estate of the esta | (s) to con the e(s) to conal C (s) to conal C (s) to conal c to c to conal c to c to conal c to c to conal c to c to conal c to c t | execute all papers necessary reof and to cooperate with the execute all papers and docton and affirmative acts of the perform all affirmative acts of the perform or divisions or contact (they have) full right to coment in conflict herewith. | onnection with such apply in connection with any ine Assignee in every was cuments and perform andustrial Property or simulation may be necessary. Commissioner of Patentontinuing applications the onvey the entire interest  | the application and any continuing or divisional plications as the Assignee may deem necessary or interference which may be declared concerning this by possible in obtaining evidence and going forward may act which may be necessary in connection with illar agreements. If to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to test to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United ereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire to the test of the united ereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire to the test of the united ereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire to the thin assignment any further identification Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | •  |  | by the undersigned on the  | date(s) opposite the u   | ndersigned name(s).  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date _   | October 2, 2000  | J<br>  | _ Name of Inventor   | Shigeru Unami  | Shigeru Unami (SEAL)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date _   | October 2, 2000  | <u>)                                    </u>   | Name of Inventor   | Yukiko Ozaki   | milited Egate (SEAL)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date _   | October 2, 2000  | <u>C</u>   | _ Name of Inventor   | Satoshi Uenosond   | Satoslit Veros (SEAL)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| neither.   |  |  | bly be signed before: (a) a least two witness who also   |  | ne Ü.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0573